		1.1	04-18	3-2005		$N\frac{1}{5}$
FO	RM-PTO-1595	TRANSMITT			TION	
1-3	1-92			83545		kt. No.: 213202.00518
ļ	Mail Stop Assignm	ent Recordation Serv	viçes: Please rec		ginal documents or co	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Image: Conveying party(ies): 1) James SAMSOONDAR Image: Conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Image: Conveying party(ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image: Co			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SPECTROMEDICAL INC. Address: 40 Hilborn Avenue		
-						
				Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1T 1M7		
3.				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/981,765 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/981,765 filed March 21, 2005			B. Title of the Invention		
				SAMPLE TAB		
	Additional numbers attached?			☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
	Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman, Patent Admin.			7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.		
	525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600					
	Chicago, Illinois 60661-3693					
	Telephone No.:	(312) 902-5200		8 Deposit Accou	nt Number: 50-1710	,
	Facsimile No.:	(312) 902-1061	<u>-</u> -	-		ing by deposit account).
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dawn C. Hayes, Reg. No. 44,751 Dawn C. Hayes, Reg. No. 44,751 Name of Person Signature Total number of pages including cover threet, attachments, and documents: Four (4)					
04/15/	2005 ECOOPER 00000241 50 8021 40.00 DA	1710 10981765				

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I:

James SAMSOONDAR, whose full post office address is 40 Hilborn Avenue, Cambridge, Ontario, N1T 1M7, Canada

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled **Sample Tab**, as fully described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 10/981,765, filed on November 5, 2004, which is a continuation-in-part of United States Application No. 10/929,887, filed August 31, 2004, which an application for Letters Patents has been made

and

WHEREAS, Spectromedical Inc., having a place of business at <u>4-U HILBORN</u> <u>AVE</u>. <u>CAMBRIDGE</u>, <u>ONTARIU</u>, <u>CANADA</u>, (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in and to all Conventions and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and to all Conventions and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, non-provisional or substitute thereof, and any reissue, re-examination or extension of said Letters Patent.

Sample Tab Page 1 of 2

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and throughout the world to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all papers relating to a continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, non-provisional or substitute thereof, and any reissue, re-examination or extension of said Letters Patent, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of saidLetters Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in the United States and throughout the world.

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment this 215^{2} day of March . 2005. James Samsoondar

WITNESS:

On this 21 day of March , 2005, before me personally appeared the above named James Samsoondar, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. atria m. Cerc

> Sample Tab Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/13/2005